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BLACK MESA AND KAYENTA MINE “AS-BUILTS”

Impoundment Certification/Reclamation Status

The following Table 1 shows when a structure has been certified by a Registered
Professional Engineer after the structure has been constructed, after remedial work has
been performed, or when the structure has been reclaimed, based on the sediment and water
control structures reference index in Chapter 6, Table 4. Although Volumes 7A to 7F are
not part of the Kayenta or Black Mesa permits, the intention is to. provide the mine
personnel and inspecting regulatory authority a reference copy of the “as-built”
certification drawing, or indicate when a structure is reclaimed. The as-built
certification for roads is included on Drawing No. 85400. Table 1 will be updated

periodically when changes occur to this Table.
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TABLE 1

Black Mesa/Kayenta Mines
Impoundment Certification/Reclamation
Status Table

w
~

Const.
Location Cexrto: Date of** Reclamation

OBS Structure ID Reference Engineer Const. Cert. Date*
1 BM-Al Voli2 LK 11/22/85 ==
2 BM-B Vol. 7A RL 06/24/99 --
3 BM-FWP Vols 2 Js 04/23/98 --
4 BM-SS vol. 7A RL 06/24/99 -
5 BM-T Vol. 7A RL 10/25/01 --
6 BM-TW Vvol. 2 Js 04/23/98 --
7 CW-A Voli 2 Js 04/23/98 -—
8 CW-B Vols 1l N/A N/A 1993
9 Jl-A vol. 2 RL 05/13/04 -
10 J2-A-Dam Vols A, 822 Js 12/22/86 —-—
11 J3-A VoL SR Js 06/23/97 -
12 J3-B vol. 72 Js 06/09/97 -
13 J3=C Volt ol N/A N/A 1993
14 J3-D Voli 1A Js 10/29/96 --
15 J3-E vol. 7A BW 03/05/91 -
16 J3-F vol. 7A Js 09/14/87 -
17 J3-G vol. TA Js 09/07/89 --
18 J3-H Volz -2 RL 03/03/00 ==
19 J3-SL Vol: =2 RL 02/29/00 -
20 J7-A Vol. 7A RB 12/14/95 --
21 J7-B Vol ¥l N/A N/A 1996
22 J7-Bl vol. 7A RB 09/27/95 =
23 J7-CD vol. 7A N/A N/A 2011
24 J7-Dam Vol: 22 Js 12/03/85 e
25 J7-E vol. 7A Js 10/28/96 2011
26 J7-F Vol. 7A N/A N/A 2011
217 J7-G vol. 7A Js 06/01/99 ==
28 J7-H Vol. 7A Js 06/01/99 -
29 J7-1 vol. 7A Js 10/01/97 -
30 J7-3 vol. 7A Js 06/01/99 ==
31 J7-K vol. 7A Js 06/01/99 =
32 J7-L Vol &l N/A N/A 1998
33 J7-JR Vol: 1A Js 10/31/01 -
34 J7-M Vvol. 7A Js 03/30/98 —=
35 J7-N vol. 1 N/A N/A 1998
36 J7-0 Vol N/A N/A . 1998

J7-P Vol. 1 N/A N/A 1998
38 e bawad 1 s /N RTS8y
39 J7-Q1 Vol: %1 N/A N/A 1998
40 J7-R vol. 7A Js 07/29/98 --
41 J7-R1 vol. 7A Js 07/29/98 -
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OBS
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Structure ID

J7-8S
J7-T
J7-0
J7-v
Jl6-A
Jl6-B
Jl6-C
Jl16-D
J16-E
J16-F
J16-G
Jl6-H
Jlée-I
Jle-J
J1l6-K
J16-L
J19-A
J19-B
Jl9-D
J19-E
J19-RA
J19-RB
J19 Haul Road
J19 Deadhead Rd
J21-A
J21-Al
J21-B
J21-C
J21-C2
J21-D
J21-E
J21-F
J21-F1
J21-G
J21-G1
J21-H
J21-H1
J21-J
J21-T1
J21-T2
J21~T3
J21-T4
J27-A
J27-B

Location
Reference

vol. 7A
Voli-#lA
Vol. 7A
Vols <A
Vol ;=22
Voli-d
Vol: 1
vol. 7A
Vol. 7A
vol. 7A
vol. 7A
Vol.
Vol.
Vol.
Voli 1
Vol. 22
Vol. 7A
Vol. 7A
Vol. 7A
Vol. 7A
Vol. 7A
Vol iyl
Vol. 7A
Vol. 7A
Vol. 7A
Vol. 7A
Volsail
Vol B
Vol. 7B
Voli 7B
Voli 7B
Voliad B
Vol 7B
Voli @B
Voli @B
Vol B
Yol: 7B
Volial
Voilzs el
Vol il
Vol: 1
Vol tod
Vol: 1B
vol. 1

TABLE 1

(Continued)

Const.
Certi t*

Engineer

RL
RL
RL
Js
Js
N/A
N/A
BW
BW
RB
RB
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
Js
Js
Js
Js
Js
Js
Js
RL
RL
Js
Js
N/A
Js
Js
JS
Js
JS
Js
Js
Js
Js
Js
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
Js
N/A

Date of** Reclamation
Const. Cert. Date*

11/05/99
10/29/99
10/29/99
06/22/98
12/03/85
N/A
N/A
11/05/91
11/05/91
11/09/95
12/12/95
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
12/03/85
02/11/05
06/25/04
08/02/04
06/25/04
09/23/05
05/06/06
04/18/94
12/03/97
01/05/09
03/15/90
N/A
11716795
07/09/91
12/09/98
01/06/09
03/26/99
03/26/99
07/21/03
10/15/04
06/30/09
06/30/09
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
06/13/90
N/A

& 03/08/99 ==

& 06/04/97 ==
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TABLE 1
(Continued)
‘W) Const.

Location Cert.** Date of** Reclamation
0OBS Structure ID Reference Engineer Const. Cert. Date*
86 J27-RA Vol. 7B Js 03/03/99 -
87 J27-RB Vol. 7B Js 03/03/99 -=
88 J27-RC Vol. 7B Js 03/03/99 -
89 J28-A Vol. 1 N/A N/A 1992
920 J28-B Vol. 7B RB 11/28/95 -
91 J28-C Vol. 7B RB 05/02/95 -
92 J28-D Vol. 7B RB 08/10/95 -
93 J28-E vol. 1 N/A N/A 1992
94 J28-F vol. 1 N/A N/A 1992
95 J28-G Vvol. 7B RB 08/03/95 -
96 J28-H Vol. 1 N/A N/A 1992
97 J28-I Vol. 1 N/A N/A 1992
98 J28-SL Vvol. 4 Js 03/07/00 -
99 KM-A Vol. 1 N/A N/A 1995
100 KM-~-A2 Vol. 1 N/A N/A 2001
101 KM-A3 Vol. 7B Js 05/09/02 .
102 KM-B Vol. 7B RB 03/29/85 -=
103 KM-C Vol. 7B Js 06/20/89 -=
104 KM-D Vol. 7B RB 04/20/95 -
105 KM-E Vol. 7B RB 04/20/95 e
106 KM-~-E1 Vol. 7B RB 07/13/95 -
107 KM-FWP Vol. 22 Js 12/03/85 --
108 KM~TPB Vol. 7B Js 10/14/88 -—
109 KM-TPB1 Vol. 7B Js 07/21/95 -
110 KP vol. 1 N/A N/A
111 LF-1 Vol. 1 N/A N/A
112 LF-2 Vol. 1 N/A N/A
113 LF-3 vol. 1 N/A N/A
114 MW-A Vvol. 7C RL 01/31/05
115 MW-B ‘Vol. 7C RL 10/29/99
116 N1-AC Vol. 7C RB 05/10/95
117 N1-B Vol. 1 N/A N/A
118 N1-D Vol. 1 N/A N/A
119 N1-E vVol. 1 N/A N/A
120 N1-F Vvol. 7C RB&JS 05/16/95 & 10/11/96 - e N
121 Nl-G vol. 1 N/A N/A 1991 (preldif ’
122 NL-H vol. 1 N/A N/A 1991 (prelaniis
123 N1-I Vol. 1 N/A N/A 1991 (prelaw)
124 N1-J vol. 1 N/A N/A 1991 (prelaw)
125 N1-K vol. 1 N/A N/A 1991 (prelaw)
126 N1-L Vol. 7C RB 05/31/95 -~
127 N1-M Vol. 7C RB 05/22/95 .
128 N1-N Vol. 1 N/A N/A 1992
129 N1-0 Vvol. 7C Js 06/20/89 -
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TABLE 1

(Continued)
Const.
Location Cert.x* Date of** Reclamation

OBS Structure ID Reference Engineer Const. Cert. Datef
130 N2-D Volz=1 N/A N/A Prelaw
131 N2-E Vol. 1 N/A N/A Prelaw
132 N2-G Vol 1l N/A N/A 2000
133 N2-RA Vol. 7C RB 10/12/95 ==

- 134 N2-RB Yol e RB 09/20/95 Permanent
135 N2-RC Vol: 7C RB 11/01/95 & 06/21/96 Permanent
136 N5-A Vol. 7C Js 06/19/89 =
137 N5-Al Vol il N/A N/A 1996
138 N5-D Vol.: &iC RB 12/12/95 -
139 N5-E Vols #AC RB 12712795 =
140 N5-F Vol: € BW 07/01/91 -
141 N5-G Vol %D Js 06/19/89 ot
142 N6-B Vol sl N/A N/A Prelaw
143 N6-C Vol. D Js 06/09/97 2012
144 N6-D Vol: /D Js 06/09/97 2012
145 N6-D1 Vol. 7D Js 06/23/97 ==
146 N6-E Vol# 7D Js 09/26/96 i
147 N6-F Vol. {D N/A N/A 2009
148 N6-G Voliz: D Js 06/19/89 e
149 N6-H Vol. 7D Js 06/19/89 -—
150 N6-I Voli 1D Js 06/20/90 e
151 N6-J Vol:dD Js 06/20/90 ==
152 N6-K Vol. 7D Js 07/18/97 -
153 N6-K1 Vol =D N/A N/A 2006
154 N6-L Vol 1D, Js 07/18/97 -
155 N6-M Vol. 7D Js 04/09/97 --
156 N6-T1 vol. 1 N/A N/A 1991
157 N6-T2 Voli &l ~N/A N/A 1996
158 N7-Al Volii:l N/A N/A 2001
159 N7-B Woloed N/A N/A 1992
160 N7-C Vol N/A N/A 1992
161 N7-D Vol: 7D Js 06/12/90 Permanent
162 N7-E Vol D Js 02/16/90 . Permanent
163 N7-El Voli i N/A N/A 2001
164 N8-A Vol N/A N/A 2001
165 N8-B Vols i1 N/A N/A 2001
166 N8-B1 Volt & N/A N/A 2001
167 N8-RA Voli 6 Js 12/18/00 Permanent
168 N9-B Vol 4D Js 11/03/06 =
169 N9-Bl Vol: D Js 11/03/06 --
170 N9-B2 Vol. 7D Js 06/01/07 -
171 N9-C Vol: 7D Js 11/03/06 --
172 N9-C1 vVol. 7D Js 11/03/06 -
173 N9-D Vol. 7D Js 11/03/06 -
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TABLE 1
(Continued)
Const.
Location Cert.** Date of** Reclamation
OBS Structure ID Reference Engineer Const. Cert. Date*
174 N9-E Vol. 7D Js 11/03/06 -
175 N9-F Vol. 7D Js 12/29/05 - o
176 N9-G Vol. 7D Js 11/03/06 --
177 N9-H Vol. 7D JS 11/03/06 --
178 N9-T Vol. 7D Js 11/03/06 -
179 N10-A Vol. 7E Js 10/14/88 --
180 N10-21 Vol. 7E NA&JS 09/26/95 & 11/12/96 -
181 N10-A2 Vol. 7E NA 09/26/95 -
182 N10-B Vol. 7E RB 09/18/95 -
183 N10-B1 Vol. 7E JS 03/05/98 ' -
184 N10-C ..~ Vol. 7E RB 07/13/95 -=
185 - N10-D Vol. 7E JS 05/22/98 . -
186 N10-D1 vol. 7E NA ©09/26/95 -
187 N10-E Vol. 1 N/A N/A 1994
188 N11-2A vol. 7E GA 06/27/08 -
189 N11-Al Vol. 7E GA 06/27/08 , -
190 N11-A2 Vol. 7E GA 06/27/08 --
191 N-11 Deadhead RA  Vol. 7E RL 12/07/95 -
192 N1l-C Vol. 7E RL 03/07/95 --
193 N1l1-E Vol. 7E RL 03/07/95 -
194 N11-G Vol. TE RL 05/08/95 --
195 N11-G1 Vol. 7E RL 05/08/95 -
196 N11-G2 Vol. 7E Js 06/25/04 -
197 N11-G3 vol. 1 N/A N/A 2003
198 N12-A Vol. 1 N/A N/A 1994
199 N12-C Vol. 7E RL 09/24/01 -
200 N12-C1 Vol. 7E RL 07/12/94 -
201 N12-C2 Vol. 7E RL 07/12/94 el
202 Ni2-F Vol. 1 N/A N/A
203 N12-G vol. 1 N/A N/A
204 N12-H vol. 1 N/A N/A
205 N12-T Vol. 1 N/A N/A
206 N12-J Vol. 1 N/A N/A
207  N12-K vol. 1 N/B N/A
208 N12-L vol. 1 N/A N/A
209 Ni2-M Vol. 7E RL 09/23/94
210 N12-N Vol. 7E RB 11/20/95
211 N13-A vol. 1 N/A N/A
212 N13-B Vol. 1 N/A N/A
213 N13-C Vol. 1 N/A N/A
214 N13-D Vol. 1 N/A N/a
215 N13-E vol. 1 N/A N/A

O
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OBS

216
217
218
219
220
221
222
223
224
225
226

227

228
229
230
231
232
233
234
235
236
237
238
239
240
241
242
243
244
245
246
247
248
249
250
251

I — e
TABLE 1
(Continued)
Const.
Location Cert.**
Structure ID Reference Engineer
N14-A vol. 1 N/A
N14-B Vol. 7F RB&JS
N14-C vol. 7F RB
N14-D Vol. 22 Js
N14-E Vol. 22 Js
N14-F Vol. 22 Js
N14-G Vol. 22 Js
N14-H vol. 22 Js
N14-L vol. 1 N/A
N14-M vol. 1 N/A
N14-N vol. 1 N/A
N14-0 vol. 1 N/A
N14-P Vol. 7F RB
N14-Q Vol. 7F RB
N14-R Vol. 1 N/A
N1l4-s Vol. 1 N/A
N14-T Vol. 7F JS
TPC-A Vvol. 7F Js
TPF-A Vvol. 7F RB
TPF-B Vvol. 1 N/A
TPF-C Vol. 1 N/A
TPF-D Vol. 7F RB
TPF-E Vol. 7F Js
TS-A Vol. 7F BW
TS-B Vol. 7F BW & RL
Transfer 23/24 HR Vol. 7F BW
WiW-2 Vol. 7F RL
WiW-3 Vol. 7F RL
Ww-4 vol. 7 Js
WW-5 Vvol. 7F RL
WW-6 Vol. 7F RL
WwW-9 vol. 1 N/A
WW-9A vol. 7F RL
WW-9B Vol. 7F RL
Ww-9C Vvol. 7F RL
WW-9D Vol. 1 N/A

. Calendar year basis
**  Not applicable

Date of**
Const. Cert.

N/A

05/11/95 & 11/14/96

11/20/95
12/03/85
12/03/85
12/03/85
12/03/85
12/03/85
N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

11/20/95
04/13/95
N/A

N/A

02/14/97
06/13/90
12/18/95
N/A

N/A

11/22/95
10/09/797
12/13/91
12/13/91
10/29/91
10/29/99
06/24/99
12/14/85
06/24/99
10/29/99
N/A

02/15/01
02/15/01
02/15/01
N/A

& 7/20/95

Reclamation
Date*

1992



N5-G POND AS-BUILT

ELEVATION STAGE  AREA CAP. TOT. CAP. DESCRIPTION

(FT.-msl) (FT.) (ACRES) (AC.-FT.) (AC.-FT.) |
VARIABLE SLOPE B I s = % b i
p————————— R~ ¥
kol et o o e /—RIPRAP, Dy 18" 6460.90 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 BOTTOM OF POND
o T 6461.00 0.10 0.07 0.00 0.00
R T l k3 5 R mmmmmmm memmmmem mmmmmemm meocecos Gmmeecee seocooes oo o
SR AL .
08 ':’-':.'.?-?-- \ 2 6463.00 2.10 0.36 0.43 0.43
S P 0e?s 00,20 s 092 BRI T o d B P T S R P it e R o A
100 o mtmemas fmdeieass mebesece Sremecss mm————— \
89420 6465.00 4.10 0.71 1.07 1.50
GEOTEXTILE FLOWLINE T e T A ST
N 0.5' THICKNESS OF MINUS 3" WELL GRADED GRAVEL 6“7-90 6.10 0.89 1.60 : _ji‘_’ ________________________
. 6469.00 3,10 1.08 1.93 5.03 : ;
SECTION OF EMERGENCY SPILLWAY NSO A R A N e LR ST SR . NG
NOT DRAWN TO SCALE © 6471.00 10.10 1.29 0. 2:27 7.30 .
6473.00 12.10 1.42 2.65 9.95
. 6475.00 14.10 1.58 3.00 12.95
6477.00 16.10 1.77 3.35 16.30 EMERGENCY SPILLWAY
6481 .20 20.30 2.19 8.32 24.62 TOP OF EMBANKMENT
C g . C'
: é
6490 - ' —6490
L,8‘4
TOP OF AN 648l

6470 e g - 6470
(A-5)
COAL MINE WASH
6460 - L — 6460
PLAN VIEW 4
SCALE: ["=507 6450 - 6450
s < 6440 - | 6440
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( - : | SECTION C-C'
: SCALE : Vert. 1" ; 10’
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[ ; z ' !
" —\ TOP OF EMBANKMENT ELEVME/—/
6480 — 6480 R - 6480
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6470 P : 7 W
SECTION B-B
SCALE : Vert. 1" ; 10’
Horiz, 1" 1 50°
6460 ¥ g - 6460 SRRk |
I certify this Siltation Structure was constructed in accordance
with the approved mining permit and that the information contained
herein accurately describes the constructed structure to the best x
; - " PEABODY COAL COMPANY
6450 ~ 6450, s . » BLACK MESA MINE
o ‘Arizona P.E. #18782
,  pate:  JUN 1901983 2 N5-G POND
‘ - Y . 6440 | 3 . : ;
6440 — |=———————AvERAGE SLOPE 21 % ———> ‘ : . | (AS-BUILT)
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: 310" . : ; -
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ELEV.=6677.3 0>
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